
Life Tables, Canada, Provinces and Territories. 2000 to 2002                                                                                     

Age x lx dx px qx cv(qx) Lx Tx ex cv(ex)

0 to 1 day 100000 252 0.99748 0.00252 4.8 273 7691798 76.92 0.04
1 to 2 days 99748 23 0.99977 0.00023 16.0 273 7691525 77.11 0.04
2 to 3 days 99725 20 0.99998 0.00020 17.1 273 7691252 77.12 0.04
3 to 4 days 99705 14 0.99986 0.00014 20.9 273 7690979 77.14 0.04
4 to 5 days 99691 11 0.99989 0.00011 23.1 273 7690706 77.15 0.04
5 to 6 days 99680 8 0.99991 0.00009 26.1 273 7690433 77.15 0.04
6 to 7 days 99672 7 0.99994 0.00006 30.6 273 7690160 77.15 0.04

     
0 to 7 days 100000 335 0.99665 0.00335 4.2 1911 7691798 76.92 0.04
7 to 14 days 99665 40 0.99959 0.00041 12.1 1909 7689887 77.16 0.04
14 to 21 days 99625 23 0.99977 0.00023 16.1 1908 7687978 77.17 0.04
21 to 28 days 99602 13 0.99987 0.00013 21.2 1909 7686070 77.17 0.04

     
0 to 28 days 100000 411 0.99589 0.00411 3.8 7637 7691798 76.92 0.04
28 days to 2 months 99589 48 0.99952 0.00048 11.1 8963 7684161 77.16 0.04
2 to 3 months 99541 33 0.99967 0.00033 13.3 8294 7675198 77.11 0.04
3 to 4 months 99508 21 0.99979 0.00021 16.7 8291 7666904 77.05 0.04
4 to -5 months 99487 16 0.99984 0.00016 19.5 8290 7658613 76.98 0.04
5 to 6 months 99471 12 0.99988 0.00012 22.0 8289 7650323 76.91 0.04
6 to 7 months 99459 12 0.99987 0.00013 21.6 8288 7642034 76.84 0.04
7 to 8 months 99447 6 0.99994 0.00006 32.2 8287 7633746 76.76 0.04
8 to 9 months 99441 5 0.99995 0.00005 34.0 8286 7625459 76.68 0.04
9 to 10 months 99436 7 0.99994 0.00006 30.6 8286 7617173 76.60 0.04
10 to 11 months 99429 5 0.99995 0.00005 34.0 8286 7608887 76.53 0.04
11 to 12 months 99424 4 0.99996 0.00004 37.8 8285 7600601 76.45 0.04

Table 1a  Life table for the first year of life, Canada, 2000 to 2002: males

Note: Estimates with a coefficient of variation (cv) greater than 33.3% are to be used with caution
F   too unreliable to be published (indicates a cv of at least 100.0%).
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